F. No: Akad-14/8/2021-Akad/282
Government of India
Ministry of Culture
Akademi Division

CSL Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 2nd May, 2022

ORDER

Shri Aneish P. Rajan, Director (Akad.), Ministry of Culture is entrusted with additional charge of the post of Secretary of Sangeet Natak Akademi (SNA), New Delhi till a new Secretary, SNA is appointed with immediate effect

2. This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Minister of Culture.

(Suman Bara) Under Secretary(Akad-II) Tel:-23387875

To, Secretary, Sangeet Natak Akademi, Rabindra Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. Aneish P. Rajan, Director (Akad.), M/o Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister of Culture, PSO to Secretary(Culture) / PPS to JS (Akad)/PS to Chairman, SNA.